1HSA 801 080-01en Assembly instruction for EXLIM surge arresters	 1
Assembly instruction
Zinc oxide surge arresters
EXLIM R-C, EXLIM Q-D, EXLIM Q-E, EXLIM P-G and EXLIM T-B
For vertical, upright installation
2			   1HSA 801 080-01en Assembly instruction for EXLIM surge arresters
Important information
The following instruction is valid for EXLIM R-C, Q-D, Q-E, P-G and T-B surge

tightened with a screw driver.
Table 4.1 Grading ring arrangement. The letters in the table refer to the figures on the next page.
Type designation
EXLIM R
R090-CV123 — R096-CV123 A
R108-CV145 — R144-CV145 A
R132-CH170 — R144-CH170 A
R132-CV170 B
R144-CV170 — R168-CV170 A
EXLIM Q-E
Q090-EV123 — Q096-EV123 A
Q108-EV145 — Q120-EV145 A
Q132-EH170 A
Q132-EV170 — Q144-EV170 A
Q180-EH245 — Q198-EH245 B
Q210-EH245 — Q228-EH245 A
Q180-EV245 — Q228-EV245 C
EXLIM Q-D
Q132-DH170 A
Q132-DV170 — Q144-DV170 A
Q162-DV170 — Q168-DV170 A
Q180-DH245 — Q219-DH245 B
Q228-DH245 A
Q180-DV245 — Q198-DV245 C

P180-GH245 — P198-GH245 B
P210-GH245 — P228-GH245 A
Type designation
EXLIM P-G
P180-GV245 C
P192-GV245 — P210-GV245 B
P216-GV245 — P228-GV245 A
Pxxx-GM300 B
P216-GH300 C
P228-GH300 — P264-GH300 B
Pxxx-GV300 C
Pxxx-GV300 C
Pxxx-GM362 C
Pxxx-GH362 C
Pxxx-GV362 C
Pxxx-GM420 C
Pxxx-GH420 C
Pxxx-GV420 C
Pxxx-GM550 C D
P396-GH550 C D
P420-GH550 — P444-GH550 C D
EXLIM T-B
T180-BH245 — T192-BH245 B
T198-BH245 — T228-BH245 A
T180-BV245 — T198-BV245 B
T210-BV245 — T228-BV245 A
Txxx-BM300 B
T216-BH300 C
T228-BH300 — T264-BH300 B
Txxx-BV300 C
Txxx-BM362 C
Txxx-BH362 C
T258-BV362 — T276-BV362 C
T288-BV362 C
Txxx-BM420 C
Txxx-BH420 C
T330-BV420 — T336-BV420 C
T360-BV420 — T420-BV420 C
T396-BM550 — T420-BM550 C D
T444-BM550 C D
Txxx-BH550 C D
1HSA 801 080-01en Assembly instruction for EXLIM surge arresters	 7
Grading ring assembly according to table 4.1.
(The numbered circles refer to the mounting alternatives in the right column of this table).
M6 x 25
A
B
C
D
4. Grading ring
M6 x 12
49 Nm
M10
M10 x 25
Washer
M6 x 12
M6 x 25
M10 x 40
Washer
49 Nm
M10
I
I
I
I I
I I I
I I I
I I
I
I